

The below information is provided in response to inquiries by bondowners and secondary market participants. The presentation of such information is not intended to be predictive of future bond redemptions by the Authority.

**Virginia Housing Development Authority
Commonwealth Mortgage Bonds
Single Family - Tax-Exempt
Information as of October 1, 2021**

Interest Rate	Outstanding Principal Amount Of Tax-Exempt Commonwealth Mortgage Bonds With Interest Rates To Maturity EQUAL TO The Corresponding Interest Rate*	Outstanding Principal Amount Of Tax-Exempt Commonwealth Mortgage Bonds With Interest Rates TO Maturity GREATER THAN The Corresponding Interest Rate*	Interest Rate	Outstanding Principal Amount Of Tax-Exempt Commonwealth Mortgage Bonds With Interest Rates TO Maturity EQUAL TO The Corresponding Interest Rate*	Outstanding Principal Amount Of Tax-Exempt Commonwealth Mortgage Bonds With Interest Rates TO Maturity GREATER THAN The Corresponding Interest Rate*
3.500%	\$14,800,000	\$14,800,000	2.600%	\$12,570,000	\$222,570,000
3.450%	\$30,000,000	\$44,800,000	2.550%	\$3,600,000	\$226,170,000
3.250%	\$42,800,000	\$87,600,000	2.500%	\$12,700,000	\$238,870,000
3.125%	\$20,600,000	\$108,200,000	2.490%	\$3,400,000	\$242,270,000
3.000%	\$37,200,000	\$145,400,000	2.450%	\$8,000,000	\$250,270,000
2.900%	\$8,400,000	\$153,800,000	2.400%	\$4,000,000	\$254,270,000
2.850%	\$12,200,000	\$166,000,000	2.350%	\$11,400,000	\$265,670,000
2.800%	\$12,000,000	\$178,000,000	2.250%	\$8,000,000	\$273,670,000
2.750%	\$8,200,000	\$186,200,000	2.200%	\$3,700,000	\$277,370,000
2.740%	\$3,600,000	\$189,800,000	2.100%	\$4,000,000	\$281,370,000
2.700%	\$11,900,000	\$201,700,000	2.050%	\$4,200,000	\$285,570,000
2.650%	\$8,300,000	\$210,000,000			

Not included in the above table are those Commonwealth Mortgage Bonds (i) the interest thereon is taxable or (ii) the interest thereon is tax-exempt but the interest rate is variable such as a STEM bond.

*Any capital appreciation or zero coupon bonds are included at their initial principal amounts and not their compounded or accreted values.

Not included in the above table are those Commonwealth Mortgage Bonds (i) the interest thereon is taxable or (ii) the interest thereon is tax-exempt but the interest rate is variable such as a STEM bond.